FORW PTO-1595 RI	06-26-19	998	SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)				•
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼		trans times part 1881		<b>Y Y</b>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	atents and Y.V.1.492.	28	.ttached Prigital	
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies):         John W. Fraser, Kenneth Fr         Thomas John Eichhorn, Robe     </li> </ol>	ank Bornhorst, J ert Dean Likins	r. Name:	Ohio Electr	eceiving party(ies)
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	ed? Cl Yes Si No			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
2 Assignment	☐ Merger	Street	Address:	
Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name		05 Executive	
Other		City:_	Dayton	State: OhioZIP: 45430
Execution Date:July 12, 199	93	Addition	al name(s) & address	s(es) attached? Q Yes 😡 No
Application number(s) or patent number	per(s).	<del></del>	CER	MFICATE OF MAILING
A. Patent Application No.(s)  09/054,197  Filed April 2, 1998	Additional numbers a	B. Pa	tent No. (\$) 20231.	anda L. Savage  Machine of Indonesia Machineton,  June 11, 199 m  anda L. Savage  Machineton person person proper or ten  malu X. Savage 6/11/99
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail</li></ol>		6. Total	number of applica	tions and patents involved: 1
Name: JACOX, MECKSTROTH	& JENKINS	7. Total	fee (37 CFR 3.41	) <u>\$ 40.00</u>
Internal Address:		XD3 E	nclosed	
		O A	uthorized to be ch	narged to deposit account
Street Address: 2310 Far Hil	ils Bldg.	1	sit account numb	er:
City: Dayton State: 0 h	io ZIP:45419	(Attach	duplicate copy of thi	is page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and betthe original document.	lief, the foregoing inform	nation is true	and correct and	any attaghed copy is a true copy o
•	M and		1	6-11-98
Matthew R. Jenkins Name of Person Signing Total	at number of pages including	Signature cover sheet, at	taghments, and door	ment: Date
Mail docur	ments to be recorded with minissioner of Patents & T	required cove	rsheet information	

Washington, D.C. 20231

Filed: 4/2/98

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I/we, John W. Fraser, of Dayton, Montgomery County, Ohio; Kenneth Frank Bornhorst, Jr., of Centerville, Montgomery County, Ohio; Thomas John Eichhorn, of Beavercreek, Greene County, Ohio; and Robert Dean Likins, of Wilmington, Clinton County, Ohio, invented certain new and useful (Docket OEE 007 P2) ENGRAVING HEAD PLATFORM for which I/we executed an application for letters patent of the United States, on even date herewith;

AND WHEREAS, OHIO ELECTRONIC ENGRAVERS, INC., a corporation of the State of Ohio, with a place of business at 4105 Executive Drive, Dayton, OH 45430, hereinafter called the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the inventions therein disclosed and any letters patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I/we hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and any divisions or continuations thereof, and the inventions therein disclosed, and any improvements thereon, and any patent or patents that may be issued or reissued thereon, and I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any letters patent thereon, and reissues thereof, to said Assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we hereby authorize said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to file in its own name applications for patent in foreign countries in connection with the inventions hereby transferred, under the International Convention, the European Patent Convention and the Patent Cooperation Treaty, claiming the priority of said United States application or otherwise, and to secure in its own name the patent or patents issued thereon; and I/we hereby agree that, upon request, I/we will sign all papers, and make all rightful oaths, and do all acts which said Assignee, its successors or assigns, may consider necessary in connection with said United States application, and in connection with any other United States or foreign applications that may be filed in connection with said inventions, and with any improvements thereon, and in connection with any patents issued or reissued thereon.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set my/our hand and seal this 12 day of JULY , 1993.	
John W. Fraser	<b>32</b> )
State of OHIO ) ) ss County of PREBLE )	REEL 6632 FRANC671,
On this 12 day of JULY , 1993, before me a Notary Public in and for the above County and State, personally appeared the above named John W. Fraser personally known to me, and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing assignment as a free act and deed for the purpose herein set forth.	FRAME 671,
DAVID J. TOUW, Notary Public In and for the State of Ohio My Commission Expires Nov. 13	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set my/our hand and seal this 12 day of JULY , 1993.  Kenneth/Frank Bornhorst, Jr.	
State of OHIO )  County of PREBLE )	
On this 12 day of JULY , 1993, before me a Notary Public in and for the above County and State, personally appeared the above named Kenneth Frank Bornhorst, Jr. personally known to me, and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing assignment as a free act and deed for the purpose herein set forth.	
DAVID J. TOUW, Notary Public In and for the State of Ohio My Commission Expires Nov. 13, 1	996

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/we hereunto seal this 12 day ofJULY	
^	•
Thomas John Eighhorn	REEL 6
Thomas John Biennoin	<u>ග</u>
State of OHIO	သ 2
County of PREBLE )	1993
On this 12 day of JULY before me a Notary Public in and for the above personally appeared the above named Thomas Joh	County and State,
personally known to me, and acknowledged the e foregoing assignment as a free act and deed fo set forth.	
Notary Public	DAVID J. TOUW, Notary Public In and for the State of Ohio My Commission Expires Nov. 13, 1996
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/we hereunto seal this 12 day of JULY	
Robert Dean Likins	
State of OHIO )	
County of PREBLE )	
On this 12 day of JULY before me a Notary Public in and for the above personally appeared the above named Robert Deaknown to me, and acknowledged the execution of assignment as a free act and deed for the purposorth.	n Likins personally the foregoing
D-92	DAVID J. TOUW, Notary Public In and for the State of Ohio My Commission Expires Nov. 13, 1996
Notary Public	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

-3-

JUL 12 93

PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE